OUA BADMINTON TOURNAMENT RESULTS 2002-2003

Crossover #2 at Ryerson University
 
February 1-2, 2003

Women's Team (including mixed doubles)


(R) indicates rookie player for 2002-2003 season; (C) indicates captain
	Player
	Matches Won
	Matches Lost
	Games   Won
	Games   Lost
	Points Scored
	Points Against

	Edith Chow (C)
	7
	0
	14
	1
	161
	75

	Amy Mader (R)
	6
	0
	12
	0
	134
	51

	Anca Gaspar (R)
	5
	0
	10
	0
	110
	16

	Jessica Shiu (R)
	5
	0
	10
	1
	130
	32

	Ling 

Ho
	4
	0
	8
	1
	92
	36

	Julie 

Lee 
	4
	1
	9
	3
	121
	80


Men's Team (including mixed doubles)


(R) indicates rookie for 2002-2003 season; (C) captain indicates captain

	Player
	Matches Won
	Matches Lost
	Games   Won
	Games   Lost
	Points Scored
	Points Against

	Steve 

Lau (R)
	3
	3
	8
	6
	172
	156

	Sam 

Lam (R)
	1
	3
	4
	6
	107
	119

	Denis 

Daly 
	4
	2
	9
	4
	154
	83

	Shaw 

Hang
	3
	2
	6
	5
	116
	116

	Alex 

Green
	4
	2
	8
	5
	143
	127

	Lee 

Ha 
	4
	1
	9
	2
	141
	65


Round 1
Toronto versus Brock 
Men's Singles

1. Denis Daly (Toronto) defeated Evan Calder (Brock)






15-4, 15-0
2. Alex Green (Toronto) defeated Stefan Larass (Brock)






15-5, 15-6
3. Lee Ha (Toronto) defeated Pascal Comie (Brock)






15-2, 15-0
Women's Singles

1. Anca Gaspar (Toronto) defeated Mary Ann MacNeil (Brock)





11-2, 11-0
2. Jessica Shiu (Toronto) defeated Karli Emmett (Brock)





6-11, 11-2, 11-2
3. Ling Ho (Toronto) defeated Natalie Albert (Brock)






11-0, 11-2
Men's Doubles

1. Steve Lau & Shaw Hang (Toronto) defeated Davy Janveaux & Evan Calder (Brock)


15-5, 15-0
2. Denis Daly & Lee Ha (Toronto)defeated Rob Terpstra & Stefan Larass (Brock)


15-2, 15-3
Women's Doubles

1. Edith Chow & Jessica Shiu (Toronto) defeated Stephanie Jones & Karli Emmett (Brock)

11-1, 11-5
2. Amy Mader & Julie Lee (Toronto) defeated Mary Ann MacNeil & Natalie Albert (Brock)

11-1, 11-8
Mixed Doubles

1. Alex Green & Julie Lee (Toronto) defeated Pascal Comie & Alysha Mahy (Brock)


11-9, 11-4
Overall Team Result

	University
	Matches Won
	Matches Lost
	Games   Won
	Games    Lost
	Points Scored
	Points Allowed

	Toronto
	11
	0
	22
	1
	288
	74

	Brock
	0
	11
	1
	22
	74
	282


Round 2
Toronto versus McMaster
Men's Singles

1. Kokkee Chen (McMaster) defeated Samuel Lam (Toronto)






17-16, 9-15, 15-3
2. Denis Daly (Toronto) defeated Chris Barnes (McMaster )






15-6, 15-6
3. Alex Green (McMaster) defeated Tim Dalseg (McMaster)






15-6, 15-9
Women's Singles

1. Edith Chow (Toronto) defeated Melissa Noch (McMaster)






11-2, 11-7
2. Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Laura Alves (McMaster)






11-0, 11-0
3. Anca Gaspar (Toronto) defeated Van Pham (McMaster)






11-0, 11-0
Men's Doubles

1. Kokkee Chen & Mike Thich (McMaster) defeated Sam Lam & Alex Green (Toronto)


15-12, 15-7
2. Steve Lau & Shaw Hang (Toronto) defeated John Durdan & Chris Barnes (McMaster)


15-7, 15-8

Women's Doubles

1. Edith Chow & Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Melissa Nock & Laura Fuller (McMaster)


13-10, 11-9
2. Jessica Shiu & Julie Lee (Toronto) defeated Erin Parkes & Maria Labuda (McMaster)


8-11, 13-12, 11-3
Mixed Doubles

1. Lee Ha & Ling Ho (Toronto) defeated Tim Dalseg & Lara Alves (McMaster)




11-4, 11-5

Overall Team Result

	University
	Matches Won
	Matches Lost
	Games   Won
	Games    Lost
	Points Scored
	Points Allowed

	Toronto
	9
	2
	19
	5
	287
	174

	McMaster
	2
	8
	5
	19
	174
	265


Round 3
Toronto versus Western
Men's Singles

1. Ken Lockhart (Western) defeated Stephen Lau (Toronto)






15-7, 15-12

2. Tng Boon Hua (Western) defeated Denis Daly (Toronto) 






15-4, 15-9

3. Hollam Sutander (Western) defeated Shaw Hang (Toronto)






15-9, 15-5
Women's Singles
1. Edith Chow (Toronto) defeated Janis Kowomoto (Western)






5-11, 11-6, 11-7

2. Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Lauren Winter (Western)






11-3, 11-5

3. Anca Gaspar (Toronto) defeated Krista Sheppard (Western)






11-2, 11-5
Men's Doubles

1. Ken Lockhart & Kevin Tong (Western) defeated Stephen Lau & Sam Lam (Toronto)


15-7, 9-15, 15-10

2. Tng Boon Hua & Hollam Sutander (Western) defeated Shaw Hang & Alex Green (Toronto)     
 
15-1, 15-3
Women's Doubles

1. Edith Chow & Anca Gaspar (Toronto)  defeated Lauren Winter & Andrea Conley (Western)

11-4, 11-0
2. Ling Ho & Jessica Shiu (Toronto) defeated Lesley Mok & Krista Sheppard (Western)


11-5, 11-8
Mixed Doubles

1. Samuel Lam & Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Kevin Tong & Janis Kowomoto (Western) 


11-4, 11-5

Overall Team Result

	University
	Matches Won
	Matches Lost
	Games   Won
	Games    Lost
	Points Scored
	Points Allowed

	Toronto
	6
	5
	13
	11
	219
	218

	Western
	5
	6
	11
	13
	218
	219


Round 4
Toronto versus Waterloo
Men's Singles

1. Stephen Lau (Toronto) defeated Chris Erven (Waterloo)






17-15, 15-9
2. Denis Daly (Toronto) defeated Chris Tam (Waterloo)







15-2, 15-6
3. Lee Ha (Toronto) defeated Alex Wong (Waterloo)







15-3, 15-3
Women's Singles

1. Edith Chow (Toronto) defeated Roma Zhu (Waterloo)






11-5, 11-0
2. Amy Mader (Toronto) defeated Ellen Wong (Waterloo)






11-0, 11-1
3. Anca Gaspar (Toronto) defeated Winnie Wong (Waterloo)






11-3, 11-0
Men's Doubles

1. Chris Erven & Ricky Luk (Waterloo) defeated Stephen Lau & Lee Ha (Toronto)



13-15, 15-12, 15-2

2. Alex Green & Shaw Hang (Toronto) defeated Alex Wong & Allen Wong (Waterloo)



8-15, 15-8, 15-5
Women's Doubles

1. Edith Chow & Julie Lee (Toronto) defeated Roma Zhu & Uma Kuga (Waterloo)



11-6, 11-2
2. Jessica Shiu & Ling Ho (Toronto) defeated Allison Lee & Winnie Wong (Waterloo)



11-0, 4-11, 11-1
Mixed Doubles

1. Chris Zacca & Ellen Wong (Waterloo) defeated Denis Daly & Julie Lee (Toronto)



2-11, 11-2, 11-8
Overall Team Result

	University
	Matches Won
	Matches Lost
	Games   Won
	Games    Lost
	Points Scored
	Points Allowed

	Toronto
	9
	2
	20
	6
	294
	162

	Waterloo
	2
	8
	6
	20
	162
	294


